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EVENT NAME LOCATION 
START 

DATE

TIME 

START 
END DATE TIME END CONTACT NAME CONTACT PHONE # CONTACT EMAIL 

NOISE BYLAW 

EXTENSION 
ROAD CLOSURES/ROUTE

Gather Local Market Market Square 4-May

Sat 

9:00AM

Thurs 

5:00PM

29-Sep

Sat

3:00PM

Thurs 

9:00PM

Adrea Propp (306)653-2007 Ext 4 adrea@ideasincyxe.com No

Uses Market Square with the option to 

expand onto Sonnenschein Way between 

Ave A S & Ave B S

Salsa Dancing
River Landing 

Amphitheatre

Mon & Wed 

May 5-Sep 

30

5:30PM

Mon & Wed 

May 5-Sep 

30

9:00PM Gil Campbell (306)717-0011 danceland@shaw.ca No No

USSDC - Swinging on the Saskatchewan
River Landing 

Amphitheatre

Tues 

May 7-Sep 

3

7:00PM

Tues 

May 7-Sep 

3

10:00PM Corwyn Shomachuk (306)850-8888 corwyn.shomachuk@usask.ca Yes No

Ballroom Dancing by the River
River Landing 

Amphitheatre

Thursdays 

20-Jun
7:00PM

Thursdays 

22-Aug
9:00PM Lorraine Pollock (306)292-1953 lpollock@sasktel.net No No

Jazzfest Kickoff Series
River Landing 

Amphitheatre
4-Jul 7:00PM 4-Jul 8:00pm Jeffery Culbert (306)653-8354 jeff@saskjazz.com No No

Jazzfest Kickoff Series Birghton Core Park
4-Jul

5-Jul
3:00PM

4-Jul

5-Jul
11:00PM Jeffery Culbert (306)653-8354 jeff@saskjazz.com Yes No

Deep Disco by the River
Deck of the 

Pumphouse

5-Jul

19-Jul
7:00PM

5-Jul

19-Jul
10:00PM Connor Rice (306)850-8046 connorkrice@gmail.com No No

Jazzfest Kickoff Series Ave C S 6-Jul 12:00PM 6-Jul 1:00pm Jeffery Culbert (306)653-8354 jeff@saskjazz.com No

Closure:

9:00AM-4:00PM

Ave C S between 20th St W & 21st St W

SaskTel Saskatchewan Jazz Festival Victoria Park 6-Jul 13-Jul Jeffery Culbert (306)653-8354 jeff@saskjazz.com

July 6th-12th 

11:00PM

July 13th 

12:00AM

No

Whiteswan Mile
Spadina Cr  & 

Whiteswan Dr
7-Jul 10:00AM 7-Jul 11:30AM Lyndon Smith (306)230-2112 greg.fenty@gmail.com No

Closure: 

8:00AM-12:00PM

Spadina Cr northbound from Ravine Dr to 

Lenore Dr

Pilates in the Park
River Landing 

Amphitheatre
7-Jul 10:00AM 7-Jul 11:30AM Kearcy Bradley (306)717-8404 karlingbradley2@gmail.com No No

Saskatoon Police Service Annual BBQ Ontario Ave 10-Jul 9:00AM 10-Jul 3:00PM Brad Jennings (306)370-4167 brad.jennings@police.saskatoon.sk.ca No

Closure:

6:30AM-3:30PM

Ontartio Ave North of 25th St E

UPCOMING APPROVED EVENTS - 2024 SCHEDULE 
The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen 

Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways. 

If you have any questions or concerns regarding an event listed, please follow up with the event organizer. 
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CUMFI Community BBQ Ave M S 11-Jul 10:00AM 11-Jul 3:00PM Kelly Linke (306)716-4960 cumfiadmin@sasktel.net No

Closure:

6:00AM-4:00PM

Ave M S south of 20th St W & 19th St W 

west of Ave M S

Downtown Sidewalk Sale 2nd Ave & 21st St

11-Jul

12-Jul

13-Jul

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

11-Jul

12-Jul

13-Jul

7:00PM

5:00PM

5:00PM

Sarah Marchildon (306)664-0740 sarah.marchildon@dtnyxe.ca No

Closure:

July 11th 4:30AM-July 13th 7:00PM

2nd Ave between 22nd St E & 23rd St E

July 11th, July 12th & July 13th 4:30AM-

8:00PM

2nd Ave N between 21st St E & 22nd St E

21st St E between 1st Ave N & 2nd Ave N

Jubilee Ford/Saskatoon Mustang & Classic 

Ford Club Show & Shine
Brand Place 13-Jul 8:00AM 13-Jul 4:00PM Dennis Stanley (306)477-1869 dennis.e.stanley@outlook.com No

Closure:

7:00AM-5:00PM

Brand Place north of Brand Road

WCWA Jetski River Races Boat Launch
13-Jul

14-Jul
9:00AM

13-Jul

14-Jul
6:00PM Dale Kirby (306)250-0909 dalejk.ca@gmail.com Yes No

Dated & Faded Vintage Market Ave C N 13-Jul 10:00AM 13-Jul 6:00PM Kyle Marud (306981-3316 4thquartervintage@gmail.com No

Closure:

6:00AM-8:00PM

Ave C N between 33rd St W and the 

alleyway before 32nd St W

Fun to Run Rotary Park 14-Jul 9:00AM 14-Jul 9:00PM Rhonda Thomas (639)994-6914 onlysolutionsco@gmail.com No No

Brits by the Bess 21st St E 14-Jul 11:00AM 14-Jul 4:00PM Scott McDonald (306)230-7098 scomcd147@hotmail.com No

Closure:

6:00AM-5:00PM

21st St E between 4th Ave S & Spadina Cr

Sound of Hope Friendship Park 14-Jul 12:30PM 14-Jul 4:00PM Ivan Doerksen (306)280-9525 pathwayrevival@gmail.com No No

Hudson's Block Party 4th Ave S

18-Jul

19-Jul

20-Jul

6:00PM

6:00PM

6:00PM

18-Jul

19-Jul

20-Jul

12:00AM

12:30AM

12:30AM

Greg Clark (306)261-0308 greg.clark@hudsonspub.com Yes

Closure:

July 15th 7:00PM-July 21st 6:00PM

4th Ave S between 20th St W & 21st St W

Pound Class
River Landing 

Amphitheatre
19-Jul 6:00PM 19-Jul 7:00PM Laura Diaz Gomez (306)341-3245 info@dancepiration.ca No No

Indigenous Artisan Market
Kinsmen Park 

Festival Site
20-Jul 9:00AM 20-Jul 5:00PM Cheyney Gunn (306)981-3859 sevengenerationsdesigns@hotmail.com Yes No

Riversdale Street Fair 20th St W 20-Jul 10:00AM 20-Jul 6:00PM Desiree Hubbs (306)221-7009 desiree@sparkbookings.com No

Closure:

6:00AM-8:00PM

20th St W between Idylwyld Dr & Ave F S

Eli Kerslake Memorial Skate Jam Victoria Park 20-Jul 4:00PM 20-Jul 7:00PM Sarah Kelly (306)371-7203 sarah@righttoskate.com No No

Cardio Salsa
River Landing 

Amphitheatre
20-Jul 6:00PM 20-Jul 7:00PM Laura Diaz Gomez (306)341-3245 info@dancepiration.ca No No

Food Truck Wars Porter St
26-Jul

27-Jul
12:00PM

26-Jul

27-Jul
10:00PM Rick Mah (306)291-5142 mah.rick@sasktel.net No

Cloure:

July 25th 7:00AM-July 28th 2:00PM

Porter St between Mceown Ave and the 

Lions Arena Parking lot.
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Saskatoon Fringe Festival
11th St E & 

Broadway Ave
1-Aug 6:00PM 10-Aug 9:00PM Philippa Williams (306)664-2239 philippa.williams@25thstreettheatre.org Yes

Closure:

July 29th 6:00AM-Aug 13th 6:00AM

11th St E between Broadway Ave & Dufferin 

Ave

Aug 3rd 6:00AM-Aug 6th 6:00AM

Broadway Ave between 12th St E & 10th St 

E
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