UPCOMING APPROVED EVENTS - 2024 SCHEDULE

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occurring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding an event listed, please follow up with the event organizer.

Updated: 04-Jul-24

EVENT NAME	LOCATION	START DATE	TIME START	END DATE	TIME END	CONTACT NAME	CONTACT PHONE #	CONTACT EMAIL	NOISE BYLAW EXTENSION	ROAD CLOSURES/ROUTE
Gather Local Market	Market Square	4-May	Sat 9:00AM Thurs 5:00PM	29-Sep	Sat 3:00PM Thurs 9:00PM	Adrea Propp	(306)653-2007 Ext 4	adrea@ideasincyxe.com	No	Uses Market Square with the option to expand onto Sonnenschein Way between Ave A S & Ave B S
Salsa Dancing	River Landing Amphitheatre	Mon & Wed May 5-Sep 30	5:30PM	Mon & Wed May 5-Sep 30	9:00PM	Gil Campbell	(306)717-0011	danceland@shaw.ca	No	No
USSDC - Swinging on the Saskatchewan	River Landing Amphitheatre	Tues May 7-Sep 3	7:00PM	Tues May 7-Sep 3	10:00PM	Corwyn Shomachuk	(306)850-8888	corwyn.shomachuk@usask.ca	Yes	No
Ballroom Dancing by the River	River Landing Amphitheatre	Thursdays 20-Jun	7:00PM	Thursdays 22-Aug	9:00PM	Lorraine Pollock	(306)292-1953	lpollock@sasktel.net	No	No
Jazzfest Kickoff Series	River Landing Amphitheatre	4-Jul	7:00PM	4-Jul	8:00pm	Jeffery Culbert	(306)653-8354	jeff@saskjazz.com	No	No
Jazzfest Kickoff Series	Birghton Core Park	4-Jul 5-Jul	3:00PM	4-Jul 5-Jul	11:00PM	Jeffery Culbert	(306)653-8354	jeff@saskjazz.com	Yes	No
Deep Disco by the River	Deck of the Pumphouse	5-Jul 19-Jul	7:00PM	5-Jul 19-Jul	10:00PM	Connor Rice	(306)850-8046	connorkrice@gmail.com	No	No
Jazzfest Kickoff Series	Ave C S	6-Jul	12:00PM	6-Jul	1:00pm	Jeffery Culbert	(306)653-8354	jeff@saskjazz.com	No	Closure: 9:00AM-4:00PM Ave C S between 20th St W & 21st St W
SaskTel Saskatchewan Jazz Festival	Victoria Park	6-Jul		13-Jul		Jeffery Culbert	(306)653-8354	jeff@saskjazz.com	July 6th-12th 11:00PM July 13th 12:00AM	No
Whiteswan Mile	Spadina Cr & Whiteswan Dr	7-Jul	10:00AM	7-Jul	11:30AM	Lyndon Smith	(306)230-2112	greg.fenty@gmail.com	No	Closure: 8:00AM-12:00PM Spadina Cr northbound from Ravine Dr to Lenore Dr
Pilates in the Park	River Landing Amphitheatre	7-Jul	10:00AM	7-Jul	11:30AM	Kearcy Bradley	(306)717-8404	karlingbradley2@gmail.com	No	No
Saskatoon Police Service Annual BBQ	Ontario Ave	10-Jul	9:00AM	10-Jul	3:00PM	Brad Jennings	(306)370-4167	brad.jennings@police.saskatoon.sk.ca	No	Closure: 6:30AM-3:30PM Ontartio Ave North of 25th St E

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

CUMFI Community BBQ	Ave M S	11-Jul	10:00AM	11-Jul	3:00PM	Kelly Linke	(306)716-4960	cumfiadmin@sasktel.net	No	Closure: 6:00AM-4:00PM Ave M S south of 20th St W & 19th St W west of Ave M S
Downtown Sidewalk Sale	2nd Ave & 21st St	11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul	10:00AM 10:00AM 10:00AM	11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul	7:00PM 5:00PM 5:00PM	Sarah Marchildon	(306)664-0740	sarah.marchildon@dtnyxe.ca	No	Closure: July 11th 4:30AM-July 13th 7:00PM 2nd Ave between 22nd St E & 23rd St E July 11th, July 12th & July 13th 4:30AM- 8:00PM 2nd Ave N between 21st St E & 22nd St E 21st St E between 1st Ave N & 2nd Ave N
Jubilee Ford/Saskatoon Mustang & Classic Ford Club Show & Shine	Brand Place	13-Jul	8:00AM	13-Jul	4:00PM	Dennis Stanley	(306)477-1869	dennis.e.stanley@outlook.com	No	Closure: 7:00AM-5:00PM Brand Place north of Brand Road
WCWA Jetski River Races	Boat Launch	13-Jul 14-Jul	9:00AM	13-Jul 14-Jul	6:00PM	Dale Kirby	(306)250-0909	dalejk.ca@gmail.com	Yes	No
Dated & Faded Vintage Market	Ave C N	13-Jul	10:00AM	13-Jul	6:00PM	Kyle Marud	(306981-3316	4thquartervintage@gmail.com	No	Closure: 6:00AM-8:00PM Ave C N between 33rd St W and the alleyway before 32nd St W
Fun to Run	Rotary Park	14-Jul	9:00AM	14-Jul	9:00PM	Rhonda Thomas	(639)994-6914	onlysolutionsco@gmail.com	No	No
Brits by the Bess	21st St E	14-Jul	11:00AM	14-Jul	4:00PM	Scott McDonald	(306)230-7098	scomcd147@hotmail.com	No	Closure: 6:00AM-5:00PM 21st St E between 4th Ave S & Spadina Cr
Sound of Hope	Friendship Park	14-Jul	12:30PM	14-Jul	4:00PM	Ivan Doerksen	(306)280-9525	pathwayrevival@gmail.com	No	No
Hudson's Block Party	4th Ave S	18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul	6:00PM 6:00PM 6:00PM	18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul	12:00AM 12:30AM 12:30AM	Greg Clark	(306)261-0308	greg.clark@hudsonspub.com	Yes	Closure: July 15th 7:00PM-July 21st 6:00PM 4th Ave S between 20th St W & 21st St W
Pound Class	River Landing Amphitheatre	19-Jul	6:00PM	19-Jul	7:00PM	Laura Diaz Gomez	(306)341-3245	info@dancepiration.ca	No	No
Indigenous Artisan Market	Kinsmen Park Festival Site	20-Jul	9:00AM	20-Jul	5:00PM	Cheyney Gunn	(306)981-3859	sevengenerationsdesigns@hotmail.com	Yes	No
Riversdale Street Fair	20th St W	20-Jul	10:00AM	20-Jul	6:00PM	Desiree Hubbs	(306)221-7009	desiree@sparkbookings.com	No	Closure: 6:00AM-8:00PM 20th St W between ldylwyld Dr & Ave F S
Eli Kerslake Memorial Skate Jam	Victoria Park	20-Jul	4:00PM	20-Jul	7:00PM	Sarah Kelly	(306)371-7203	sarah@righttoskate.com	No	No
Cardio Salsa	River Landing Amphitheatre	20-Jul	6:00PM	20-Jul	7:00PM	Laura Diaz Gomez	(306)341-3245	info@dancepiration.ca	No	No
Food Truck Wars	Porter St	26-Jul 27-Jul	12:00PM	26-Jul 27-Jul	10:00PM	Rick Mah	(306)291-5142	mah.rick@sasktel.net	No	Cloure: July 25th 7:00AM-July 28th 2:00PM Porter St between Mceown Ave and the Lions Arena Parking lot.

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

Saskatoon Fringe Festival	11th St E & Broadway Ave	1-Aug	6:00PM	10-Aug	9:00PM	Philippa Williams	(306)664-2239	philippa.williams@25thstreettheatre.org	Yes	Closure: July 29th 6:00AM-Aug 13th 6:00AM 11th St E between Broadway Ave & Dufferin Ave Aug 3rd 6:00AM-Aug 6th 6:00AM Broadway Ave between 12th St E & 10th St
										E